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Govt. D.B. Girls' P.G. Autonomous college, Raipur.

Student Satisfaction Survey

Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion 11 of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
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1. Objectives-

Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) is one of the mandatory criteria set by National
Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC). Itis also a pre qualifier for Assessment
and Accreditation of the institution. From 2019 onwards the NAAC has endeavored to
conduct a Student Experience Survey, the results of which will go into the accreditation
process. The Survey includes 20 competency based questions, responses to which are
given anonymously by students of the institution. This survey corresponds to an institute

level feedback on infrastructure and learning experience.
2. Survey Methodology-

Govt. D.B. Girls' P.G. Autonomous college, Raipur, is conducting many
feedbacks/surveys on continuous basis. Students Satisfaction Survey (SSS) is one
among these surveys. This survey includes majorly the questionnaire recommended by
NAAC. Apart from Teaching-Learning and Evaluation aspects, the survey has included
the institution infrastructural and welfare aspects too. The organization of survey,
guidelines, questionnaire and the results are provided as follows.

We implemented SSS on-line through google form during the month of August 2019 to
3. Participants Detail -

1. No. of Students who have given feedback: - 1860

2.Students percent in Program

@ U.G. 9idd
@ P.G. HABRR

19.4% @ OTHER 3=
® uGc

3.Student’s percent in subject
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4. Questionnaire-

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 3 2 1 0

85 to 100% 70 to 84% 55 to 69% 30 to 54% Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 3 2 1 0

Thoroughly Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 3 2 1 0
Always effective | Sometimes effective | Just satisfactorily Generally Very poor communication
ineffective

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4 3 2 1 0

Excellent Very good Good — Fair Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 3 2 1 0

Always fair Usually fair Sometimes unfair Usually unfair Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 3 2 1 0

Every time Unusually Occasionally/Sometime Rarely Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities

forsudents.
4 3 2 1 0
Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional

growth.
4 3 2 1 0
Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 3 2 1 0
Strongly agree agree Neutral Disagree Disagree

10.Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
4 3 2 1 0

Every time Usually Occasionally/Sometimes Rarely Never

11.Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 3 2 1 0

Every time Usually Occasionally/Sometimes Rarely I don’t have a mentor
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12.The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 3 2 1 0

Every time Usually Occasionally/Sometimes Rarely Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
4 3 2 1 0

Fully — Reasonably — Partially Slightly — Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 3 2 1 0

Every time Usually Occasionally/Sometimes Rarely Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 3 2 1 0

Strongly agree agree Neutral Disagree Disagree

16.The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning
and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 3 2 1 0

To a great extent — Moderate Some what Very little Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 3 2 1 0

Strongly agree agree Neutral Disagree Disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to
make you ready for the world of work.
4 3 2 1 0

To a great extent Moderate Some what Very little Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching?
4 3 2 1 0

Above 90% 70 — 89% 50 — 69% 30 - 49% Below 29%

20.The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 3 2 1 0

Strongly agree agree Neutral Disagree Disagree

21.Give three observations / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in your
institution.
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5. Analysis of Survey-

The observations/ outcome of SSS is as follows:

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? . 1. B&l & fd wdraasd &1 dax far mar

2qT?

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?2. ®&131 & forw Brae A fat s e q

o fear gl

3

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?2. e a9 =4 © roa 9am %? L

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as.. Rremor =fPHIor ¥ Ren! o aad
35T FATHT AT Hhdl & |

48.5%
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@ 4 — 85 to 100%. 85-100%
@ 3 —70to 84%. 70-84%

@ 2 - 55 to 69%. 55-69%

@ 1—- 30 to 54%. 30-54%

@ 0 —Below 30%. 30% 4 &H
@ 4 -85to 100%

@ 3 -70to 84%

@ 4 —Thoroughly gof =9 &

@ 3 — Satisfactorily TdIYsi-d

@ 2 — Poorly 9gd @19

@ 1 — Indifferently IaT=dr I

@ 0 — Won't teach at all [Sega AT
@ 4 —Thoroughly

@ 3 — Satisfactorily

@ 4 — Always effective THET TUERS

@ 2 — Sometimes affective F-amdt
TUTETEE

@ Z— Just satisfactorily TFaw HOlTETE

@ - Sensrally inaffective STOEE TF
El=hiid

@ 0 ery poor communication FE9 BIE
==

@ 4 — Ahways effective

@ 2 — Sometimes efective

@ 4— Excellent 3P

@ 3 — Very good Fgd 3=51
@ 2 - Good 3ITH

@ 1 — Fair FFrTar

@ 0- Poor Tfear

@ 4— Excellent
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. TRI&RT GRT AR T Ulssar H1
Freaaran

@ 4 — Always fair ga=rm s
@ 3 — Usually fair HTHIR 9 Freger

@ 2 - sometimes unfair HH-HH sfT
8.7% @ 1 — Usually unfair 3{HIR 9 3f&d
e @ 0— Unfair 3rgf=a
@ 4 — Always fair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? 3iTdd &1 e[ & ddy 7 gy =g=f

EaRIER
@ 4 — Every time X d1¥
@ 3 — Usually 3THJR O
@ 2 —Sometimes &Hl-&HT
@ 0— Never @i A8l

@ 4 — Every time
@ 3 — Usually

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

is for students. HaIfd=mard ufRiaror o= fafFay, 87 sregga & dey O sfa w@d €1

2,425 responses

@ 4 — Regularly Rafirg

@ 3 — Often 3dHI

@ 2 — Sometimes &Hl-EHal
@ 1 - Rarely {cf'l—(

@ O0— Never @l AGT

@ 4 — Regularly

49.8%

2] Tha taa~hing and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

owth. Aelfd=ad A 201 3R Idrg U, "SI SR HiaaTdS [Ah ™ & gfagrvaq sdrg |

2,425 responses

@ 4 — Significantly &TH] Hgaayof
@ 3 — Very well agd =3l

@ 2 — Moderately HEH

@ 1 — Marginally HTgil

@ 0O— Not at all fSregpa AT

@ 4 — Significantly
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9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. Teifa=Tea Aa= Gﬁ?aﬁa'?
feru fafye sraar ua= Har gl

@ 4 — Strongly agree ‘a}'ﬁﬂtﬂ HeHd

@ 3 — Agree HeHd

@ 2 — Neutral T3/

@ 1 - Disagree 3HgHd

@ 0- Strongly disagree JOTTAT 3EEHT
@ 4 — Strongly agree

@ 3 - Agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes. TS| = SUH] UTET afdrsil, diadsh... UHI SR HrichH & URumHl & 9 & gl<d fBar g

@ 4 — Every time AN

@ 3 — Usually STHAR O3

@ 2— Sometimes HHl-&H

@ 1 - Rarely §gd &H

@ O0— Never @l AGT

@ 4 — Every time

@ 2 Occasionally/Sometimes

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. HTU& Hex HTUF 6w Ut
Had i & 9y siagas ggdiT SR gl

E

@ 4 — Every time AN

@ 3 — Usually STHAR O3

@ 2 —Sometimes &Hl-EH

@ 1 - Rarely §gd &H

[ ] gg_’fl don’t have a mentor TR &1% HeT

@ 4 — Every time
@ 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. UTeATOS I&I8X01 TF
U & ATHH I STYRUNST B HHSd 2 |

s

@ 4 — Every time AN

@ 3 — Usually STHAR O3
@ 2 — Sometimes &Hl-EHal
@ 1- Rarely dgd &H

@ 0 — Never &t AT

@ 4 — Every time

@ 3 — Usually
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13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges

UTedTIeh HTUSH 1 dlbd 1 Ugd= Hd o 3R ATUHT Gl & Hel WX UaH S & 91 Uicdied od &

@ 4 Fully guf =0 &

@ 3- Reasonably et

@ 2 - Partially 3if21% =0 9
‘4 @ 1 — Slightly 2121 21T

@ O— Unable to H3 F armmef

@ 4 — Fully
@ 1 — Slightly

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. UTETUE JTUEHT

HHSING! BT ggdar &3 J T § 31 3951 g2 I H IS Teiadl Hd 8 |

@ 4 — Every time §HEI

@ 3 — Usually HTHdR O3
13.6% ® 2 - Sometimes HHl-FHl

@ 1 - Rarely §gd &H
4 @ 0 — Never & 7T

@ 4 — Every time
@ 1 - Rarely

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process. H...dl ¥R H B &I Had B B Uar HWT‘IT% |

@ 4 — Strongly agree ‘a}'ﬁﬂtﬂ HeHd

@ 3 — Agree HeHd

@ 2 — Neutral T3/

@ 1 - Disagree 3HgHd

@ 0 — Strongly disagree TofaaT STEHT
@ 4 — Strongly agree

@ 2 — Neutral

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enh...3{dHd Al aaﬁr% 1%111{ HHMT g?ﬁnfra?a% e

@ 4 — To a great extent HIB! ga deb
@ 3 — Moderate HEHOH

@ 2 — Some what $& §a db

@ 1 - Very little 9gd i

@ 0 — Not at all faepa 781

@ 4 — To a great extent

@ 2 — Some what

@ whenever required

48.2%
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. UTeHTO&E HTTHT HicTad
Tifafaferat & wrT om & o vienfed a2

s

@ 4 — Strongly agree‘{{ﬂfﬂ"ﬂ HgHd
@ 3 — Agree HeHd
@ 2 — Neutral T3/
‘ @ 1 - Disagree 3HgHd
@ 0 — Strongly disagree TofaaT STEHT
@ 4 — Strongly agree
@ 2 — Neutral

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work. H&...2d &1 HTH - B3 T THH &1 U fFarsrar gl

@ 4 — To a great extent HIB! ga deb
@ 3 — Moderate HEHOH

@ 2 — Some what $& §a db

@ 1 - Very little 9gd i

@ 0 — Not at all faepa 781

@ 4 — To a great extent

@ 3 — Moderate

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching TRI&0T 8¢ fa- ufa=rd Riarepl gR1 uaRiiSt Uisiaey, Hed IHITEar Ud ga-1 deb-ia &l SUdNT &Hd o

@ 4 — Above 90%-- 90% o sHrar
@ 3 - 70-89% 70-89%

® 2 -50-69%| 50-69%

@ 1 - 30— 49% 1 30-49%

@ O — Below 29% 29% ¥ &H

® 3-70-89%

@ 4 — Above 90%

@ O - Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. TeTaaTaa J
TRrar fRraror ufdear &1 9ay quradl dgd =3l 8|

s

@ 4 —Strongly agree Eﬂfﬂ’mﬂ%’ﬂﬁ

@ 3 — Agree HeHd

@ 2 — Neutral T3/

@ 1 - Disagree 3HgHd

@ 0 — Strongly disagree TofaaT STEHT
@ 3 - Agree

@ 4 —Strongly agree
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6. Findings and Survey Results

S.NO. Questions Average
of
Response

1 How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 3.62

2 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 3.40

3 How well were the teachers able to communicate? 3.33

4 The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as- 3.01

5 Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. 3.45

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? 3.38

7 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, 3.70
field visit opportunities for students.

8 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in 3.35
cognitive, social and emotional growth.

9 The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. 3.66

programme outcomes.
11 Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. 3.32

12 The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. 3.45

13 The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right 3.67
level of challenges

14 Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them 3.38

15 The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and 3.40
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

16 The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential 3.45
learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for
enhancing learning experiences.

17 Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities 3.53

18 Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and 3.43
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

19 What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, 2.82
etc. while teaching?

20 The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. 3.50

N 10 Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and 3.56
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7. Action Plans for Continual Improvement-

1. Sincere efforts are made to 100% syllabus completion by all faculty members.

2. New teaching techniques are being used by all faculty members.

3. Effort are being made by college to engage students in monitoring and reviewing of teaching
learning process.

4. Try to make teaching learning attractive by increasing use of ICT tools such as LCD
projector, Multimedia, etc. by all faculty members.

5. Continuous and sincere efforts are being made by all the faculty members for overall quality

improvement of teaching-learning process.

8. Conclusions-

The college has conducted Student Satisfaction Survey. The results of survey will be included the
accreditation process.
There were twenty objective questions in the questionnaire and one open ended question.

Analysis of objective guestions- There are twenty objective questions and most of students responded

and gave rating 4 to the college for teaching learning process.

Observations/suggestions- The students were asked to give three suggestions to improve the overall

teaching--learning experience in the college. Implementation would be carried out by aggregating the
most occurring suggestions in the student responses. This would provide an idea of the most general

expectations, observations and suggestions from the students to college.
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